P00000046405

State of Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Lynn's Precision Painting, Inc.

600003242406--5 -05/08/00--01077--003 *****78.75 *****78.75

To Whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find a \$78.75 check for Charter Tax Filing, resident fee and a certified copy for the proposed incorporation of the above referenced company.

Also enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of notarized Articles of Incorporation.

Should you have any question, please do not hesitate to call this office.

FROM: Christopher Charles Lynn Lynn's Precision Painting 207 Lily Pad Lane Eustis, FL 32726 PHONE: (352) 589-4047 FAX: (352) 589-4047

\$70.00 Filing Fee 8.75 Certified Copy \$78.75 TOTAL Enclosed OO MAY -8 AM 9: 14
SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

LYNN'S PRECISION PAINTING, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S (Profit) the undersigned, being a natural person, hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Lynn's Precision Painting, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is 207 Lily Pad Lane, Eustis, FL 32726.

ARTICLE III

This Corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other State, Country, Territory or Nation.

ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000), par value one dollar (\$1.00) per share, all of which shall be common shares. All common shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of common shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters or which shareholders have the right to vote.

ARTICLE V

The initial board of directors shall consist of two members. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less then one. The name and address of the person(s) who will serve on the initial board of directors is:

Christopher Charles Lynn, 207 Lily Pad Lane, Eustis, FL 32726, Piper L. LaMond-Lynn, 207 Lily Pad Lane, Eustis, FL 32726.

ARTICLE VI

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 207 Lily Pad Lane, Eustis, FL 32726. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is Christopher Charles Lynn.

ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is: Christopher Charles Lynn, 207 Lily Pad Lane, Eustis, FL 32726.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation on May 2, 2000.

Christopher Charles Lynn - Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Lynn's Precision Painting, Inc. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

Christopher Charles Lynn - Registered Agent

Date: 5-2-00

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE:

State and County to take oaths and acknowledgments, personally appeared,

Charles Lynn, well-known to me, who, after first being duly sworn by me, deposes and states that he is the person named in the above and foregoing "Articles of Incorporation", that he has read same over carefully, completely and thoroughly, and that to the best of Affiant's knowledge, information and belief, all of the matters, facts and statements set forth therein are all true, accurate and correct.

Christopher Charles Ly

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this 3rd

_day.of <u>May 200</u>0

Notary Public, State of Florida

At Large

My Co mmission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
BRENDA ENDRES
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMESSION NO. CC864407
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 22,2003